Record and Return To: Document Recording Services P.O. Box 3008 Tallahassee, FL 32315-3008

Drafted By: Jacqueline Napier

2024-000490

Klamath County, Oregon

01/19/2024 08:07:02 AM

Fee: \$92.00

Loan #: 431-7281033

## 

REF269487112A

## SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE

R347326T

WHEREAS, JASON L REAL the original Trustor and Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, the original beneficiary

WHEREAS, the undersigned, as the present Beneficiary(s) under said Deed of Trust desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in place and stead of QUALITY LOAN SERVICE, CORP OF WA, now therefore, the undersigned hereby substitutes Kevin P Moran, Attorney at Law as Trustee under said Deed of Trust, and does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the Estate now held by Trustee under said Deed of Trust. And whereas the above said Deed of Trust has been paid in full.

Dated: 08/02/2022 Recorded: 08/19/2022 Instrument: 2022-010114 in Klamath County, OR Loan Amount: \$4299.93

Property Address: 2567 KANE ST, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Parcel Tax ID: 522198
Date: 11/16/2023.

Current Beneficiary:

Secretary of Housing and Urban Development by Its Attorney in Fact Information Systems and Networks Corporation

By: Name: Shannon Grayson
Title: Authorized Agent

Power of Attorney previously recorded on 05/09/2022, as Instrument No. 2022-005843, in Klamath County, OR.

 $\begin{array}{ll} \text{STATE OF Oklahoma} \\ \text{COUNTY OF Oklahoma} & \} \text{ s.s.} \end{array}$ 

On 11/16/2023, before me, Connor Knoch, Notary Public, personally appeared Shannon Grayson, Authorized Agent of Information Systems and Networks Corporation, Attorney in Fact for Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, personally known to me (or proved to me the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she/he/they executed the same in her/his/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by her/his/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Connor Knoch

My Commission Expires: 01/24/2027

Commission #: 23001130

SEAL AUBLIC

CONNOR KNOCH

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Commission # 23001130 Expires 01/24/27

Kevin P. Moran, Attorney at Law	•		
Name: Kevin P. Moran Title: Attorney at Law	<del></del>		
STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Kitsap } s.s.			
On 11/22/2023 , befo	re me, Gr	rant Larson	, Notary Public, personally appeared
Kevin P. Moran, Attorney at Law, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
Witness my hand and official seal.		Grant Larson Notary Public	
Notary Public: Grant Larson	My Con	tate of Washington mission Expires 04/02/2025	
My Commission Expires: 04/02/2		Lic# 21013628	

Commission #: 21013628